

OAKLAND ATHLETICS Media Release

Oakland Athletics Baseball Company • 7000 Coliseum Way • Oakland, CA 94621 510-638-4900 • www.athletics.com • @athletics

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 27, 2017

Oakland A's to Host #GivingTuesday Telethon Fundraiser

Special guests to appear during one-hour telethon; fans can donate all day

OAKLAND, Calif. – The Oakland A's will host a telethon on Facebook Live tomorrow, Nov. 28, as part of #GivingTuesday. The one-hour special will be hosted by Dallas Braden and will feature special guests, including A's President Dave Kaval, A's general manager David Forst, and A's assistant general manager Dan Feinstein.

The telethon is part of the team's day-long #GivingTuesday fundraiser, with all donations benefiting the Oakland A's Community Fund. The telethon will begin at 11 a.m. and last approximately one hour. Fans can make a #GivingTuesday donation throughout the entire day at **youcaring.com/athletics**.

Fans who make a donation during #GivingTuesday will receive a special gift such as two tickets to a game, a custom A's/Oaklandish T-shirt, an A's autographed baseball, a field visit, and more. The gift is based on the donation level.

"After a wonderful Thanksgiving weekend, followed by Black Friday, Small Business Saturday, and Cyber Monday, we wanted to give our fans the opportunity to celebrate generosity and the power of giving back to our community," said A's President Dave Kaval. "We are excited to participate in #GivingTuesday, and we think this telethon will be a fun and entertaining way to encourage our fans to donate to the Oakland A's Community Fund."

ABOUT THE OAKLAND A's COMMUNITY FUND: The Oakland A's Community Fund takes an innovative and dynamic approach to support education, promote youth sports, and provide economic opportunity in order to help make Oakland and the East Bay a more equitable and inclusive community.

- athletics.com -

Contact: Erica George, 510.746.4419 <u>egeorge@athletics.com</u>